CH \$40.00 40790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM327770

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC		12/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OXFORD RESOURCE PARTNERS, LP		
Street Address:	41 South High Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 3450		
City:	Columbus		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	43215		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4079020	OXFORD RESOURCE PARTNERS RELIABILITY MAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT KAREFF

Address Line 1: SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL, 919 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077341.0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff
SIGNATURE:	/RS for SK/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Oxford Trademark Release (Cerberus)#page1.tif source=Oxford Trademark Release (Cerberus)#page2.tif source=Oxford Trademark Release (Cerberus)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 31st day of December 2014, by CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC, in its

capacity as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of OXFORD RESOURCE

PARTNERS, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of December 30, 2014 by

and among Collateral Agent, the Company and certain affiliates of the Company party thereto

(the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Collateral Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security - Trademarks dated June

24, 2013 executed by Company in favor of Collateral Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2013 at reel/frame 5054/0947.

[Signature Page Follows]

6297214v1 12/29/2014 8:47 PM 7124.002

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Eric Miller

Executive Vice President Title:

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/ Application No.	<u>Date</u>
Oxford Resource Partners, LP	Oxford Resource Partners	4079020	November 1, 2010

RECORDED: 12/31/2014